

Sessions Case 02/2023(02/23)

Order No. 12

Dtd. 04.06.24

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

No steps is taken today by the ld. lawyer for the accud. person as per the resolution dtd. 04.06.24 of the local bar association of darjeeling.

Considering the resolution the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix.04.07.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(I/C)

Darjeeling