

**Session Case 2 of 23 (2/23)**

Order No. 15

Dated 26-09-24

Today is date fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person is absent without steps .

Issue WA against the sole accused Gopal Sharma.

Hence the Case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **08/11/24** for ER of WA.

D/C

Session Judge,  
Darjeeling.

, Session Judge,  
Darjeeling.