

**Sessions Case no. 02 of 2023**  
**CIS Reg. No. 02 of 2023**  
**JO CODE WB00669**

**Order no. 20, dated 10.06.2025**

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P. in charge is present.

No ER of WA is received from O.C. Pulbazar P.S.

Record shows that the warrant was issued on 26.09.2024. Several times elapsed, but the concerned P.S. failed to execute the warrant of arrest. Accordingly, it is disobedience of Court's order. For non-execution and for inaction on the part of the O.C. Pulbazar P.S. the case could not be proceeded further. Therefore, O.C. Pulbazar P.S. is directed to show-cause as to why the proceeding u/S. 208 of BNS shall not be initiated against him for non-compliance of Court's order as well as disobedience of Court's order by the next date positively and without fail.

Fix **08.07.2025** for show-cause by the O.C. Pulbazar P.S..

Show-cause must reach with satisfactory document from 26.09.2024 till to date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Darjeeling, with a request to direct the O.C. Pulbazar P.S. for strict compliance.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge, Darjeeling