

**Sessions Case no. 02 of 2023**  
**Reg No. 02 of 2023**

Order no. 22 dated 14.07.2025

The record is put up today.

Accused Gopal Sharma is brought under arrest on the strength of warrant of arrest.

Seen the warrant of arrest, information provided to accused, the medical report, memo of arrest, Inspection memo and forwarding report.

Accused Gopal Sharma is taken into custody and remanded to JC till 29.07.2025.

Bail application is filed. Copy is served to learned Public Prosecutor.

Fresh V. Nama is filed.

Heard both sides.

It appears that accused was absconding and brought under arrest on the strength of WA.

Prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

To 29.07.2025 for production.

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling

(In charge)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling

(In charge)